

## BREEZELINE BRINGS LIGHT-SPEED INTERNET AND STREAM TV TO DOVER AND MADBURY, NH WITH FIBER EXPANSION

State-of-the-art fiber network delivers fast, reliable online experience

**Quincy, MA, July 12, 2022 –** Breezeline, the nation's eighth-largest cable operator, has extended its advanced fiber network into Dover and Madbury, New Hampshire, for the first time, continuing its expansion in the state and offering residences and businesses a new choice in internet, TV and voice services.

Lightning-fast Fiber-to-the-Home (FTTH) technology will be available for the very first time in many of these communities. Breezeline Fiber delivers reliable, superfast download and upload internet speeds, which is crucial for distance learning, work-from-home, telehealth, gaming and more. With Fiber-to-the-Home, download and upload speeds are equal, providing the best connected experience.

Meanwhile, <u>Breezeline Stream TV</u>, a new cloud-based TV service, seamlessly integrates live TV, DVR, On Demand and popular streaming apps like Netflix, Amazon Prime, HBO Max, and Disney+ for viewing on devices inside and outside the home via a single, easy-to-use interface.

Earlier this year, Breezeline began its fiber expansion in New Hampshire with activations in Somersworth and Concord, New Hampshire. Additional fiber deployments are planned for Durham, New Hampshire, later this year.

"Breezeline is excited to continue our fiber expansion in New Hampshire by bringing a new choice in providers to residences and businesses in Dover and Madbury," said Frank van der Post, President of Breezeline. "Fiber delivers unmatched performance for the very best connected experiences via superfast internet, TV and voice services."

Breezeline offers internet speeds of 200/200 Mbps, 500/500 Mbps and 1,000/1,000 Mbps (1 Gigabit) with no data caps. Business-class internet is also available with speeds up to 100/100, 200/200, 500/500, 750/750, 1,000/1,000 Mbps.

For more information about Breezeline's services, visit <a href="breezeline.com/fiberiscoming">breezeline.com/fiberiscoming</a>. Breezeline is a participant in the Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP). Under the program, Breezeline provides a discount of up to \$30 per month towards broadband service for eligible households (and up to \$75 per month for households on qualifying Tribal lands).

## **ABOUT BREEZELINE**

Cogeco US, operating as Breezeline, a subsidiary of Cogeco Communications Inc. (TSX: CCA), is the eighth-largest cable operator in the United States. The company provides its residential and business customers with Internet, TV and Voice services in 12 states: Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Maine, Maryland, New Hampshire, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia. Cogeco

Communications Inc. also operates in Québec and Ontario, in Canada, under the Cogeco Connexion name. Cogeco Inc.'s subsidiary, Cogeco Media, owns and operates 21 radio stations as well as a news agency serving audiences primarily in the province of Québec.

###

**Media Contact** 

Andrew Walton Breezeline awalton@breezeline.com breezeline@kwtglobal.com